			, and an and an and a standard of the standard of the second of the second of the standard of the standard of t	MAN () MANY AND
FORM PTC-1595 6-22.98 (Rev. 6-93) 6-22.98	07-01-1998		COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OTAD AL OOST OOTI Java MOA			NLY	r alem and Havemark Unice
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			♥ ♥	v v
To the Honorable Commi.	100752014		record the attached origina	documents or conv.thereof.
1 Name of convoying party(ice):		5,	Name an Role G	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Heldreth, Vin Steve Zawadski, R. 	ARTVEN	M ~		
Steve Zawadski, R	oshikazu Hori	M	Name: Inter ol-My	
Kyoko Ohkuni, Aud	Beckman, moo		Internal Address: 245	22 1998 Park Averer
Additional hand(s) of conveying party(is	Alached UN yes 2 No 1	叭		
3. Nature of conveyance:		h		
岱 Assignment	Merger		Street Address: 345	Park Avenue
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	G Onlange of Manie		o: New York	ou NV
Other	nan kalandara da una zina anda kalandara kalandara kazarater 1.º man da na dinarya, z (dan ya una canya manang e		City: New TOTA	_State: <u>NY</u> _ZIP: <u>10154</u>
Execution Date:				
	, 1999 - BARNEL BARNEL AND THE STATE OF STATE AND		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🕅 No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s): 09/037,4	17	Filed: 3/10/98	en Adhaitean (agus a' Marya at nath na manna agus a dhairtean ann agus a' bhainn an Arainn an Arainn an Arainn
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new applicatio	n, the	execution date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	Itached	? D YesXXNo	
	######################################		un aparologi manchina da la paga ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana	
5. Name and address of party to v	•	6.	Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
concerning document should be	e maileo:	tost - listu - to - Po-w		
Name: Cary R. Reeves	5	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$40.00 E
laternal Address: DO Der	700			
Internal Address: <u>PO Box</u>	700			, 0
	and and a state of the state of		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 345 East	Main Street	8	Deposit account number	
	annalan Tan Tan Bendin Dawa ana da Bana Bana Bin and Sana Bina da sa		ν	
	Anonanan ana amanganta si ayo ayongangakendi mamanan ar i samandara ana kasamana si atawa si atawa sa si atawa		26-0262	
City: <u>Warsaw</u> State	e: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>46581</u> -0	708		
06/30/1998 SSNTTH 00000135 260262	09037417 DO NOT US	E THIC	SPACE	annan seen a togas annan annan an an an an annan annan annan an
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	5010103			
9. Statement and signature.	Managana na ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	nitaan mata Sanakii	utudalar udənləri ildə Artifik izərə ində azərbaycan yaranı yaran başar yaranı yaran yaranı yaranı yaranı yaran	
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation	is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	/	C	γ / l	
Cary R. Reeves		h la	Keene-	6/17/98
Name of Person Signing		Skjn		Date
	Total number of pages including	cover	sheet, attachments	
Mail	documents to be recorded with			ME: 0492
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

U.S. SE	ERIAL	NO.	
---------	-------	-----	--

FILED ON_____19_

Assignee's Docket No. ZM0339

ASSIGNMENT

(In the case of a single inventor the plural pronoun is meant to be singular. Reference to "inventions" and "discoveries" is meant also to apply to ornamental and industrial designs.)

We, the below-named inventors for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to <u>Bristol-Myers Squibb Company</u> a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having an office at <u>345 Park Avenue</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>New York 10154</u> [chereinafter referred to as "assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in <u>FOUR COMPARTMENT KNEE</u>

______, as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us on _______ _____, in and to any and all patents that issue on the aforesaid patent application, and in and to any continuations, reissues and renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

And we hereby agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to divide, continue, perfect, confirm, import or register and to reissue the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent or design applications, and patents and reissues and renewals thereof in the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and we will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

We hereby further assign on the same terms and conditions as aforesaid all of our right, title and interest in all countries other than the United States of America including the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is now or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation having an office at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154.

We also hereby assign in all countries of the world any and all of our right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries. This document has been prepared in the English language at the request of the assignor.

3/24 Mark Heldreth Name Date Signature 32498 Nun Vince Webster Name Date Signature \$ 324 98 Steve Zawadzki Date Name Signature ł Roy Yoshikazu Hori Name Date Signature Kyoko Ohkuni Name Date Signature $I_{j_{2}}$ Mar than Audrey Beckman Date Sighature Name í William Rohr Signature Name Date

.

U.S.	SERIAL	NO.	

FILED ON .19

Assignee's Docket No. ZM0339

ASSIGNMENT

(In the case of a single inventor the plural pronoun is meant to be singular. Reference to "inventions" and "discoveries" is meant also to apply to ornamental and industrial designs.)

We, the below-named inventors for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to <u>Bristol-Myers Squibb Company</u> a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having an office at <u>345 Park Avenue</u>. New York. New York 10154 (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in <u>FOUR COMPARTMENT KNEE</u>

______, as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us on _______, in and to any and all patents that issue on the aforesaid patent application, and in and to any continuations, reissues and renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

And we hereby agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to divide, continue, perfect, confirm, import or register and to reissue the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent or design applications, and patents and reissues and renewals thereof in the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and we will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

We hereby further assign on the same terms and conditions as aforesaid all of our right, title and interest in all countries other than the United States of America including the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is now or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation having an office at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154.

We also hereby assign in all countries of the world any and all of our right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries.

ŧ

This document has been prepared in the English language at the request of the assignor.

Mark Heldreth	an a sha ya a sha a s	
Name	Date	Signature
Mines Mahabar		
Vince Webster Name	Date	Signature
Steve Zawadski		
Name	Date	Signature
	T	¢.
	1 1 1000	Roy 4th
Roy Yoshikazu Hori	Apr 1, 1998	
Name	Date	dignature
	1 8.890	大图茶子
Kyoko Ohkuni Name	Apr. 8. 1998 Date	Signature
ivanie	17410	o ignituri o
Audrey Beckman		
Name	Date	Signature
		1
William Rohr		
Name	Date	Signature
1		
ŧ		

ASSIGN AI-2

).

FILED ON_____19__

Assignee's Docket No. 2M0339

ASSIGNMENT

(In the case of a single inventor the plural pronoun is meant to be singular. Reference to "inventions" and "discoveries" is meant also to apply to ornamental and industrial designs.)

We, the below-named inventors for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to <u>Bristol-Myers Squibb Company</u> a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having an office at <u>345 Park Avenue</u>. New York, New York 10154 [hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in <u>FOUR COMPARTMENT KNEE</u>

______, as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us on _______, in and to any and all patents that issue on the aforesaid patent application, and in and to any continuations, reissues and renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

And we hereby agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to divide, continue, perfect, confirm, import or register and to reissue the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent or design applications, and patents and reissues and renewals thereof in the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and we will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

We hereby further assign on the same terms and conditions as aforesaid all of our right, title and interest in all countries other than the United States of America including the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is now or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation having an office at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154.

We also hereby assign in all countries of the world any and all of our right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries. This document has been prepared in the English language at the request of the assignor.

